ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF COLLECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Gila LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Asset Performance Group, LLC, which is wholly-owned by Navient Corporation;

WHEREAS, Pioneer Credit Recovery is a wholly owned subsidiary of Asset Performance Group, LLC, which is wholly-owned by Navient Corporation; and

WHEREAS, Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. and Gila LLC are in the process of integrating business processes;

NOW, THEREFORE, Pioneer Credit Recovery Inc. ("Assignor"), for good and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers unto Gila LLC d/b/a Municipal Services Bureau ("Assignee"), and to the successors and assigns of Assignee, all of Assignor's claims, rights, titles and interests in and under that certain Collection Services Agreement (the "Contract") between Assignor, as Consultant, and City of Crossville, Tennessee, a political subdivision of the State of Tennessee, dated January 26, 2015 for the provision of certain Collection Services and more particularly described in the Contract, together with and including all of Assignor's claims, rights, titles and interests in and under the Contract and in and to the Collection Services, including without limitation all of Assignor's claims, rights, titles and interests in and to the collection fees due and owing under the Contract, just as though Assignee had been the original Consultant named in the Contract.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and hereby assumes all of the liabilities and other obligations of the "Consultant" under the Contract. Assignor, pursuant to the Contract, shall remain liable for the provisions of the Contract even after this Assignment,

This Assignment and all of its terms and provisions shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee,

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF COLLECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

۱

Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

,

ASSIGNEE:

.

Gila LLC d/b/a Municipal Services Bureau	
By:	- M. Rogt
Name:	Profession Fueler
Title:	V. PEingace/Controller

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF COLLECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT

•

٠

.

.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:

City of Crossville, Tennessee By: Jam Markeny Name: Jomes S. Mayberry Title: Mayor

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF COLLECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT

.

PAGE 3